not have additional hedges against this risk.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at
the reporting date was as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
   2014  2013  2014  2013
  Consolidated  US$'000  US$'000  US$'000  US$'000

Euros  3,266   978   (1)  (31)
Australian dollars  4,184   3,595   (67)  (60)

  7,450   4,573   (68)  (91)

58

Altium Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2014

Note 30. Financial risk management (continued)

59

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of financial instruments held at statement of financial position date by the
consolidated entity to the movement in exchange rate of the US dollar to the Australian dollar and Euro, with all other
variables held constant. The 10% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year.

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk on financial instruments is as follows:

  US$ strengthened US$ weakened

 Consolidated - 2014

% change

 Effect
on profit
after tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect
on profit after

tax

Effect

on equity

AU$  10%   343   343   10%   (419)  (419)
EUR  10%   (229)  (229)  10%   229   229

   114   114   (190)  (190)

  US$ strengthened US$ weakened

 Consolidated - 2013

% change

 Effect
on profit after

tax

Effect

on equity

% change

 Effect
on profit after

tax

Effect

on equity

AU$  10%   301   301   10%   (368)  (368)
EUR  10%   (66)  (66)  10%   66   66

   235   235   (302)  (302)

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the consolidated entity’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in
interest rates. Exposures arise predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest rates as the consolidated
entity intends to hold fixed rate assets and liabilities to maturity.

As at the reporting date, the consolidated entity had the following variable rate borrowings outstanding:

  2014 2013

 Weighted
average

interest rate